
From: Brad MacIsaac
To:

Cc:

Subject: Meals at Events
Date: Wednesday, November 22, 2023 2:25:01 PM

As we approach the end of the term, we want to remind everyone that expensing for
hospitality purposes must be used in a responsible manner that serves to advance the
University's mission and mandate. 

Please remember that employee events, either dining out or dining in, has limitations as per
our expense procedure.   Even if a business meeting occurs during the meal it is still not
necessarily allowed. 

Hospitality for Employee Events- the following limitations are applied in regards to hospitality
for University employees:

a. Refreshments, meals, or both may be offered to employees who
participate in work sessions that unavoidably extend beyond normal
working hours.   These expenses need to be pre-approved by the
respective unit Vice-President or equivalent;

b. Expenses related to planning or business meetings (retreats) held off-
campus for University employees must be pre-approved by the
President.  This is intended to support strategic discussions led by senior
leadership; and,

c. Hospitality may be extended on behalf of the University when employees
participate in strategic meetings of significance to the University.  Such
meetings are expected to be rare, and are to be pre-approved by the
respective Vice-President or equivalent.

mailto:/O=DURHAM COLLEGE/OU=OSHAWA/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=100253573
mailto:Theodore.Christou@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Lee.Hays@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Carolyn.Mcgregor@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Ruth.Nyaamine@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Mary.Bluechardt@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Ade.Oyemade@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Amy.Neil@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Ben.Suter@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Carol.Rodgers@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Catherine.Davidson@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Chris.Woods@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Fiona.McArthur@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Greg.Crawford@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Hossam.Kishawy@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Hossam.Kishawy@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Ian.Doyle@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Jacquelyn.Dupuis@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:James.Barnett@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Jamie.Bruno@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Jennifer.Freeman@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Lindsay.Coolidge@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Joe.Stokes@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Joe.Stokes@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:John.Komar@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Julie.Childerhose@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Ken.Bright@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Krista.Hester@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Les.Jacobs@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Lori.Livingston@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Matthew.Mackenzie@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Matthew.Mackenzie@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Melissa.Ramirez@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Pamela.Onsiong@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Peter.Stoett@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:provost@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Robin.Kay@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Sara.Gottlieb@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Sarah.Thrush@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Stephanie.Callahan@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Yvonne.Stefanin@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Beth.Partlow@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Theodore.Christou@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Mary.Bluechardt@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Kevin.Arbour@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Tara.Ashley@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Kristin.Goodwin@durhamc.on.ca
mailto:Elisa.Beverley@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Connor.Loughlean@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Glenda.Beja@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Catherine.Davidson@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Andra.Drinkwalter@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Jennifer.Freeman@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Karla.Gomez@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Sandra.Goodwin@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Barbara.Hamilton@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Krista.Hester@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:David.Kim@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:David.Kim@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Carrie.LeBlanc@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Aaron.Mitchell@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Lana.Pickering@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Melissa.Price@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Stephen.Thickett@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Stephanie.Callahan@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Lianne.Sheehan@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Lianne.Sheehan@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Stephanie.Walter@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Gigi.Law@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Lorrie.Hennig@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Carrie.LeBlanc@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Ben.Suter@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Holly.MacPherson@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Michelle.Vivian@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Michelle.Vivian@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Barbara.Hamilton@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Corrina.D"Alessio@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Kenzie.Martin@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Franco.Scanga@ontariotechu.ca
mailto:Kelly.Niklaus@ontariotechu.ca
https://usgc.ontariotechu.ca/policy/policy-library/policies/administrative/expenses-procedures.php

